

24.09.2021
KC(23)

W.P.A. 21961 of 2004
M/s. S.M. Enterprise
-versus-
The West Bengal State Electricity Board and Ors.
(Via Video Conference)

None appears for the parties. On the last occasion
also none appeared.

This writ application is dismissed for default.
Interim order, if any, is vacated.

(I.P. MUKERJI, J.)